1Palmer Wahl Instruments, Inc.  •  Toll Free: 800-421-2853  •  Phone: 828-658-3131  •  www.palmerwahl.com
C US
Specifications subject to change without notice. Go to www.palmerwahl.com for most current information.
CALIBRATION ISO 9001:2015
CERTIFIED QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
April
2025

Stem Material/Construction Codes 1, 2, 5 & 7, ________ inches @
Stem Material/Construction Codes 3, 4, 6 & 8, ________ inches @
Digi-Stem DST500-FM Meter and Rigid Probe Order Guide
  PROBE Final Part Number
DST5M -FM
Probe
Type
Process
Connection
Mounting
Type
Stem
Type
Stem
Material
Stem
Diameter
Stem
Length
Rigid Probe
DST500-FM
METER Final
Part Number
WAHL DST500-FM OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ORDER GUIDE
  Step 3 - Select DST500 Series Software and Accessories
DSTCAL   DST500 Series Calibration Software Kit (includes USB Cable, DST/USB Interface Module, Serial Interface Cable)
13500-04   DST500 Series Fixed Probe Calibration Cable
  DST500 Series Meter Accessories and NIST Traceable Certificate of Conformance
DSA3060   Spare Lithium Thionyl “C” Battery, (Tadiran #TL-2200) for FM meters ONLY. NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL SHIPMENTS.
13146X   90 Degree Elbow for Rigid Stem models, Specify X: Back Connection (B), Left (L) or Right Side (R) Mount
  NIST Traceable Certificate of Conformance at: 32°F, 220°F, 350°F (with Firmware Upgrades included if applicable)
  User Specified Calibration Points available
13146X - 90° elbow for rigid stem
models allows for multiple angle
installations. Specify X: Back (B),
Left (L) or Right Side (R) Mount.
DSA3060 - Lithium Thionyl Chloride
“C” Battery, 3.6V. For FM meters
ONLY. NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL
SHIPMENTS.
5Palmer Wahl Instruments, Inc.  •  Toll Free: 800-421-2853  •  Phone: 828-658-3131  •  www.palmerwahl.com
C US
Specifications subject to change without notice. Go to www.palmerwahl.com for most current information.
CALIBRATION ISO 9001:2015
CERTIFIED QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
April
2025
Digi-Stem DST500-FM Series Remote Probe Detail Drawing
o
MgO Remote Cable
Length up to 3150 inches,
specified at time of order
Compression Fitting
1/4" (6.35mm) tube &
1/2" (12.7mm) NPT
12317-XX Process Compression Fitting,
specified at time of order
See CSW-022 (Internal Palmer Wahl document) for
detailed ordering instructions for Remote Cable
process end compression fittings.
Order Compressions fittings as a separate line item.
o
1/2" (12.7mm) or
3/8" (9.525mm)
Stem Diameter
1/4" Stem DiameterHeat Transfer Tip detail:
Probe Length
1/2 inch
Heat Transfer Tip
(As required)
Crimp this Area
after Compression Fitting
installation
DST500-FM with Remote Probe.  Probe configuration will determine overall dimensions depending on customer specifications.
6 Palmer Wahl Instruments, Inc.  •  Toll Free: 800-421-2853  •  Phone: 828-658-3131  •  www.palmerwahl.com
C US
Specifications subject to change without notice. Go to www.palmerwahl.com for most current information.
ISO 9001:2015
CERTIFIED QUALITY
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
CALIBRATION
April
2025
  Step 1 - Select Digi-Stem DST500-FM Series RTD Meter
Model   Select Digi-Stem RTD Meter
DST500-FM  Digi-Stem RTD Meter, FM, LCD, Battery Powered Display, "C" Battery Included, -328° to 1472°F (-200° to 800°C) (NIST purchased separately)
Code   Step 2 - Select Probe Type and Configuration
DST5M   DST500-FM Series RTD Probe
Code   Select Process Connection for Remote Probe
09 Unthreaded Transition Fitting (For using MgO as Remote Cable ONLY. See CSW-022 (Internal document) and note below). Includes 1/2" NPT

Cable Length
Remote Probe
Digi-Stem DST500-FM Meter and Remote Probe Order Guide
Configure DST500-FM Meter as desired and
enter Remote Process Compression Fitting
as a separate line item.
DST500-FM
METER Final
Part Number
DST500-FM REMOTE COMPRES-
SION FITTINGS
  Step 3 - Select Process Compression Fitting
Code   Process Compression Fitting
12317-02   1/2" NPT Compression Fitting
12317-03   3/4" NPT Compression Fitting
12317-06   1/8" NPT Compression Fitting
12317-07   1/4" NPT Compression Fitting
WAHL DST500-FM OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES ORDER GUIDE
  Step 3 - Select DST500 Series Software and Accessories
DSTCAL   DST500 Series Calibration Software Kit (includes USB Cable, DST/USB Interface Module, Serial Interface Cable)
13500-04   DST500 Series Fixed Probe Calibration Cable
  DST500 Series Meter Accessories and NIST Traceable Certificate of Conformance
DSA3060   Spare Lithium Thionyl “C” Battery, (Tadiran #TL-2200) for FM meters ONLY. NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL SHIPMENTS.